
2017 IUP BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Indiana (PA) (as of May 11, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-25   Home: 10-6   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 1-6   PSAC West: 18-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Wes Carson  . 3 5 0 47-46 143 34 50 8 3 4 30 76  . 5 3 1 22 4 24 4  . 4 4 4 2 0 4-7 5 0 0 1.000

Chris Eisel  . 3 3 1 47-42 121 29 40 4 3 3 23 59  . 4 8 8 24 2 20 1  . 4 4 6 1 1 10-10 101 0 1  . 9 9 0

Scott Hess  . 3 1 4 42-42 140 26 44 8 1 7 28 75  . 5 3 6 11 1 33 1  . 3 6 8 0 0 4-4 82 5 7  . 9 2 6

Nate Dickey  . 3 1 4 38-30 102 15 32 6 1 0 17 40  . 3 9 2 6 2 22 1  . 3 6 4 0 1 3-4 35 2 5  . 8 8 1

Dan Sepic  . 3 1 3 47-47 166 34 52 8 1 8 25 86  . 5 1 8 13 3 35 3  . 3 7 4 0 0 3-6 80 52 11  . 9 2 3

Matt Eperesi  . 2 6 2 43-38 107 22 28 7 0 3 17 44  . 4 1 1 20 4 31 3  . 3 9 1 2 0 1-1 200 27 9  . 9 6 2

Anthony Rigous  . 2 5 4 47-44 142 18 36 6 2 4 23 58  . 4 0 8 10 3 34 4  . 3 1 2 2 0 2-2 259 16 3  . 9 8 9

Bo Putt  . 2 5 0 21-16 48 8 12 2 1 0 5 16  . 3 3 3 10 1 12 0  . 3 9 0 0 3 0-1 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

Ted DeSanti  . 2 4 5 37-34 102 16 25 4 0 1 12 32  . 3 1 4 9 3 12 2  . 3 2 5 0 2 2-2 57 62 3  . 9 7 5

Cory Wheeler  . 2 4 4 47-46 164 32 40 4 2 4 25 60  . 3 6 6 17 2 39 1  . 3 2 1 1 2 3-4 76 103 23  . 8 8 6

Matt Swartz  . 2 2 0 26-13 50 6 11 2 0 1 8 16  . 3 2 0 6 0 16 2  . 2 9 8 1 2 2-2 31 30 2  . 9 6 8

--------------------

Joshua Beale  . 2 3 8 15-7 21 3 5 2 0 0 2 7  . 3 3 3 3 0 8 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 8 10 5  . 7 8 3

Luke Hollander  . 1 5 8 21-4 19 3 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 7 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000

Tyler Adams  . 1 2 5 13-7 24 3 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 2 5 0 2 0 3 0  . 1 9 2 0 0 0-0 12 0 1  . 9 2 3

Adam Polites  . 0 0 0 10-3 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Ryan LaCoe  . 0 0 0 4-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 5 5 1  . 9 0 9

Chris Calliari  . 0 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Zach Heffner  . 0 0 0 5-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Will Seymour  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ben Hudock  . 0 0 0 8-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3

Colin Claus  . 0 0 0 10-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

Mike Klingensmith  . 0 0 0 11-11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 11 2  . 8 5 7

Anthony Guarascio  . 0 0 0 2-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Justin Charles  . 0 0 0 6-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Jeff Allen  . 0 0 0 9-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Christian McClure  . 0 0 0 18-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

Dan Roan  . 0 0 0 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Nick Kuhn  . 0 0 0 14-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

Dillon Swanger  . 0 0 0 17-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 0 1.000

Brian Albert  . 0 0 0 11-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 11 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 9 47 1368 252 381 61 14 36 218 578  . 4 2 3 158 25 302 24  . 3 6 2 9 12 34-43 998 365 76  . 9 4 7

Opponents  . 3 0 1 47 1371 284 413 63 8 28 241 576  . 4 2 0 178 57 266 31  . 3 9 9 17 9 61-78 1014 381 75  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (307), Opp (352). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (29). CI - Team (2), Matt Eperesi 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Matt

Eperesi 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Nate Dickey 3, Bo Putt 3, Wes Carson 2, Dan Sepic 1, Ted DeSanti 1, Matt Swartz 1, Matt

Eperesi 1, A. Rigous 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jeff Allen  4 . 7 2 4-2 9 9 1 0/1 0 47.2 44 27 25 26 45 8 0 6  . 2 4 2 6 7 0 1 0

Mike Klingensmith  7 . 8 2 2-6 11 11 3 0/0 0 50.2 68 54 44 16 46 15 1 7  . 3 0 6 6 4 0 1 1

--------------------

Dan Sepic  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Scott Hess  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ben Hudock  3 . 8 6 1-2 8 3 0 0/0 0 16.1 19 10 7 13 7 4 0 2  . 2 7 5 2 3 0 0 1

Dillon Swanger  4 . 5 0 3-2 17 0 0 0/1 2 22.0 29 20 11 9 17 3 1 3  . 3 1 5 3 4 0 1 2

Nick Kuhn  4 . 5 5 2-1 14 2 0 0/0 0 29.2 38 25 15 13 15 3 0 1  . 3 2 5 3 2 0 1 2

Christian McClure  5 . 3 0 5-3 18 1 0 0/0 0 37.1 50 24 22 4 30 8 5 1  . 3 2 3 1 6 0 4 1

Dan Roan  5 . 3 1 2-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 20.1 25 13 12 6 15 5 0 2  . 3 0 1 4 2 0 2 0

Colin Claus  5 . 7 9 2-6 10 10 0 0/0 0 46.2 46 31 30 30 44 4 1 2  . 2 6 1 2 10 1 3 1

Brian Albert  6 . 0 3 1-2 11 9 1 1/0 0 34.1 54 37 23 21 28 6 0 1  . 3 4 2 6 12 0 0 1

Will Seymour  7 . 1 1 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 7 5 5 9 9 1 0 0  . 2 6 9 3 2 0 0 0

Justin Charles  7 . 2 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 12 11 8 12 8 1 0 1  . 2 8 6 2 1 0 1 0

Zach Heffner 16.62 0-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 4.1 9 9 8 7 1 0 0 1  . 4 7 4 0 2 0 0 0

Nate Dickey 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 8 6 4 1 2 0 1  . 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

Anthony Guarascio 23.62 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 7 7 6 0 3 0 0  . 5 4 5 3 1 0 3 0

Tyler Adams 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 1 1 22-25 47 47 5 2/1 2 332.2 413 284 226 178 266 63 8 28  . 3 0 1 46 57 1 17 9

Opponents  5 . 2 2 25-22 47 47 7 4/3 7 338.0 381 252 196 158 302 61 14 36  . 2 7 9 44 25 3 9 12

PB - Team (14), Matt Eperesi 10, A. Rigous 2, Scott Hess 2, Opp (18). Pickoffs - Team (3), Matt Eperesi 1, Colin Claus 1,

Jeff Allen 1, Opp (12). SBA/ATT - Matt Eperesi (42-52), Colin Claus (19-23), Klingensmith (15-16), Scott Hess (11-13), Jeff

Allen (7-11), A. Rigous (5-7), Brian Albert (4-6), D. Swanger (3-5), Ben Hudock (3-4), A. Guarascio (3-3), Nick Kuhn (2-3),

Matt Swartz (1-3), J. Charles (2-2), Dan Roan (1-2), C. McClure (2-2), Wes Carson (2-2), Nate Dickey (0-1).



2017 IUP BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Indiana (PA) (as of May 11, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Brian Albert 17 6 11 0 1.000 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Luke Hollander 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dillon Swanger 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Nick Kuhn 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Dan Roan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Christian McClure 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Wes Carson 5 5 0 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Adam Polites 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeff Allen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Justin Charles 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Anthony Guarascio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Chris Calliari 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chris Eisel 102 101 0 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anthony Rigous 278 259 16 3  . 9 8 9 31 5 2  . 7 1 4 2 0

Ted DeSanti 122 57 62 3  . 9 7 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Swartz 63 31 30 2  . 9 6 8 7 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Matt Eperesi 236 200 27 9  . 9 6 2 0 42 10  . 8 0 8 10 2

Scott Hess 94 82 5 7  . 9 2 6 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 2 0

Dan Sepic 143 80 52 11  . 9 2 3 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tyler Adams 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bo Putt 13 12 0 1  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan LaCoe 11 5 5 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cory Wheeler 202 76 103 23  . 8 8 6 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nate Dickey 42 35 2 5  . 8 8 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mike Klingensmith 14 1 11 2  . 8 5 7 1 15 1  . 9 3 8 0 0

Colin Claus 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 19 4  . 8 2 6 0 0

Ben Hudock 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Joshua Beale 23 8 10 5  . 7 8 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Seymour 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Heffner 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1439 998 365 76  . 9 4 7 37 61 17  . 7 8 2 14 2

Opponents 1470 1014 381 75  . 9 4 9 29 34 9  . 7 9 1 18 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


